PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execu	tion Date	
Gregor Kotyrba			06/11/20	12	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	KTS Kommunikationstechnik und Systeme GmbH				
Street Address:	Schlossstrasse	Schlossstrasse 123			
City:	Monchengladb	ach			
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	41238				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property T	уре		Number		
Property T Application Number:		3516192	Number		
	1		Number		
Application Number:	E DATA	3516192	Number	13516192	
Application Number:	E DATA (415)435-	3516192	Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	E DATA (415)435- tfreiburge	0242		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	E DATA (415)435- tfreiburge be sent to the e-	3516192 0242 r1@yahoo.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (415)435- tfreiburge be sent to the e- : Thomas N P.O. Box	3516192 0242 r1@yahoo.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> //. Freiburger 1026		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	DATA (415)435- tfreiburge be sent to the e- : Thomas N P.O. Box	3516192 0242 r1@yahoo.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> /. Freiburger		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (415)435- tfreiburge be sent to the e- : Thomas M P.O. Box Tiburon, 0	3516192 0242 r1@yahoo.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> //. Freiburger 1026		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (415)435- tfreiburge be sent to the e- : Thomas N P.O. Box Tiburon, (NUMBER:	3516192 0242 r1@yahoo.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> /. Freiburger 1026 CALIFORNIA 94920		\$40.00	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Gregor Kotyrba, a citizen of Germany, residing at Köhlersfahrt 13, 4123 Mönchengladbach, Germany, have invented a CONNECTION CABLE FOR THE ELECTRICAL OR OPTICAL FIBER CONNECTION OF TWO SYSTEM DEVICES, for which an application for U.S. patent was filed June <u>14</u>, 2012, and assigned Serial No. <u>13/5/6, 192</u>.

WHEREAS, KTS Kommunikationstechnik und Systeme GmbH, a Germany corporation doing business at Schlossstrasse 123, 41238 Mönchengladbach, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gregor Kotyrba do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KTS Kommunikationstechnik und Systeme GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention, and the U.S. patent application, a copy of which is in File No. 976P in the office of Thomas M. Freiburger, attorney, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any foreign patent applications and patents filed and/or granted for the invention;

AND I hereby further agree to communicate to KTS Kommunikationstechnik und Systeme GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue and foreign applications, and generally do everything possible to aid KTS Kommunikationstechnik und Systeme GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: 11.06.2012

Gregor Kotyrba

PATENT REEL: 028379 FRAME: 0314